
Hall of Records, Rm. 301
2281 Tulare Street
Fresno, California

93721-2198

County of Fresno

Legislation Details

File #: 21-1068 Name: Ratification of Retroactive State Application /
Agreement for Workforce Education and Training
Regional Partnerships

In control: Behavioral Health

On agenda: Final action:11/16/2021 11/16/2021

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Retroactively approve and authorize the Director of the Department of Behavioral Health’s previous
submittal of a grant application to the State of California, Office of Statewide Health Planning and
Development for Workforce Education and Training (“WET”) Regional Partnerships (RP) effective
September 15, 2020 through June 30, 2026 ($6,615,968); and retroactively approve and authorize the
Director of the Department of Behavioral Health’s, or designee’s, electronic execution of grant
agreement with the State of California, Office of Statewide Health Planning and Development for WET
RP effective September 15, 2020 through June 30, 2026 ($6,615,968); and approve and authorize the
Director of the Department of Behavioral Health, or designee, as signatory on behalf of the Board of
Supervisors on associated grant agreement documents, expenditure forms and reports, with no
change to the compensation amount or term

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Item, 2. Agreement, 3. Grant Application

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Consent Agenda be approvedBoard of Supervisors11/16/2021 1 Pass

County of Fresno Printed on 4/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

